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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR MAY 2021

The announcement is made by China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co.,
Limited* (the “Company”) pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the
Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside
Information Provisions under Part XIV A of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.
571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of the Company announces that, according to
the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its
subsidiaries (the “Group”) for May 2021 on consolidated basis amounted to 2,556,706
MWh, representing an increase of 28.23% compared with that of the corresponding
period of 2020, of which, the wind power generation amounted to 2,441,260 MWh,
representing an increase of 24.60% compared with that of the corresponding period
of 2020; the photovoltaic power generation amounted to 113,666 MWh, representing
an increase of 254.27% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; and
the gas power generation amounted to 1,780 MWh, representing a decrease of 30.20%
compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020. As of 31 May 2021, the total
power generation of the Group for 2021 amounted to 12,584,777 MWh, representing an
increase of 34.31% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020, of which,
the wind power generation amounted to 12,201,322 MWh, representing an increase
of 32.21% compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; the photovoltaic
power generation amounted to 375,928 MWh, representing an increase of 189.14%
compared with that of the corresponding period of 2020; and the gas power generation
amounted to 7,527 MWh, representing a decrease of 32.19% compared with that of the
corresponding period of 2020.



Details of the power generation of the Group for May 2021 are set out as follows:

Power

generation

Business segments and for
regional distribution May 2021
(MWh)

Wind power business 2,441,260
Inner Mongolia 804,034
Heilongjiang 137,308
Jilin 147,502
Liaoning 171,949
Beijing 2,190
Hebei 59,929
Henan 28,430
Shanxi 198,884
Shaanxi 63,509
Ningxia 104,362
Gansu 149,608
Yunnan 97425
Shandong 226,999
Hubei 3,463
Guangdong 3,015
Guangxi 42,855
Shanghai 30,445
Jiangsu 115,835
Anhui 13,368
Chongqing 25,219
Guizhou -
Fujian 13,429
Photovoltaic business 113,666
Inner Mongolia 12,304
Jiangsu 1,762
Ningxia 32,334
Gansu 5,554

Percentage

of change

Power for the
generation  corresponding
for period in
May 2020 May
(MWh) (%)
1,959,243 24.60
638,236 25.98
101,337 35.99
144,944 1.7
109,901 56.46
18,459 224.67
26,730 6.36
108,596 §3.14
28,857 120.08
104,638 0.19
196,027 -23.68
80,947 20.36
174,661 29.97
2,251 33.95
24013 7847
40,701 -25.20
109,007 6.26
17,126 -19.03
12,062 109.07
8,807 -100.00
11,925 12,62
32,085 254.2
1,896 107
1275 34447

Total
power
generation
for 2021
(MWh)

12,201,322
4,075,103
834,110
700,976
784,511
6,691
250,857
175,757
882,306
266,852
535,842
193372
20,73
980,103
757
27,078
229,738
182,893
$77,019
121,019
141,08
24,063
79,608

375,928
29,494
6,917
133,91
18,645

Total

power
generation
for the
corresponding
period

in 2020
(MWh)

9,228,623
3,268,891
591,588
680,213
483,020
90,430
139,611
460,422
103,528
398,661
724,670
419,549
728,249
34,695
188,450
224 348
441,232
80,071
53,622
46,195
68,079

130,015

1857
31,605

Percentage
of change
in yearly

total power

generation
for the
corresponding
period

(%)

RV
24.66
41.00
3.35
6242
17741
25.89
91.63
15287
3441
9.48
2459
34.58
-21.95
2191
-18.66
3077
5114
163.14
-47.92
1591

189.14

1197
323.96



Percentage
Total of change

Percentage power in yearly

of change generation  total power

Power Power for the Total for the generation

generation generation ~ corresponding power  corresponding for the

Business segments and for for period in generation period  corresponding
regional distribution May 2021 May 2020 May for 2021 in 2020 period
(MWh) (MWh) (%) (MWE) (MWh) (%)

Qinghai 12,342 10,101 2219 57,006 52,520 8.54
Shanxi JAI8 3312 321 14,239 14212 0.20
Liaoning 1,052 990 6.20 4952 5,298 -6.53
Guizhou 44,900 8,511 42153 110,084 18,523 497.55
(as business 1,780 2,550 -30.20 1521 11,100 3219
Shanxi 1,780 2,550 -30.20 1521 11,100 -32.19
Total 2,556,706 1,993,878 28.23 12,584,777 9,369,738 3431

Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any
discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding
adjustments.

By order of the Board
China Datang Corporation Renewable Power Co., Limited*
Jia Hong
Joint Company Secretary

Beijing, the PRC, 10 June 2021
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